1.0	The number of the Invitation for Bids is : <u>HQ/EN/BB/Rewari-Dadri/15 & 16</u> :		
	Date : <mark>24/02</mark> /2007		
2.0	The Employer is: Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India		
2.0	Limited. NEW DELHI		
3.0	The name of the DCB is: Preliminary works and Detail Engineering Construction Survey, Identification and Preparation of Land Plan, Geotechnical investigation for section, preparation of schedule of quantities & Tender document for construction of Dedicated Freight Corridor for section 15 and 16 from Km 42 of section 15 (At around khori near Rewari) to Km 64 of section 16 (Km 1415.69 of NCR, Dadri) on Western Freight Corridor under AGM/Dadri-Rewari		
4.0	For <u>clarification purposes</u> only, the Employer's address is		
	Group General Manager (Design),		
	Dedicated Freight corridor Corporation of India Limited,		
	5 th Floor,		
	Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex,		
	New Delhi . 110 001,		
5.0	Ph.No. 011 – 23454650 The Bidder should submit along with the bid is hid acquirity for Ps. 4 lakh		
5.0	The Bidder should submit along with the bid, a bid security for Rs. 4 lakh (Rupees Four Lakh only)		
6.0	TYPE of TENDER: Open single packet		
7	The bid validity period shall be 90 (ninety) days.		
8	ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA: (i) Should have prepared DPR for atleast 50km		
	section in a single work of highway/railway involving facilitating land		
	acquisition as one of the items of work (not merely land plans) and,		
	(ii) Experience in bridge design		
	The works should have been carried out for departments and corporations of government of india or state govt, PSUs or government authorities.		
9	The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Bidder shall		
•	consist of: In case of Companies, a letter from the Company declaring the		
	authorization given by the Board of Directors for signing the bid.		
10	For <u>bid submission purposes</u> only, the Employer's address is:		
	Group General Manager (Design),		
	Floor/Room No. : 505, 5 th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex		
	Street Address : City : Delhi		
	Pin Code : 110001 .		
	Country : Indian Republic		
	Tel. No. Telfax. (011) 2345 4650		
	The deadline for bid submission is: Date: 25.03.2009		
	Time: 15:00 hrs.		

11	The bid opening shall take place at: Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited,		
	Floor/Room No.	: 505, 5 th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex	
	Street Address	:	
	City	: Delhi	
	Pin Code	: <mark>110001</mark> .	
	Country	: Indian Republic	
	Tel. No.	Telfax. (011) 2345 4650	
	Bid Opening:		
	Date: 25.03.2009		
	Time: 15:30 hrs.		

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

- Tenderer should not have been blacklisted by any government body (As per eligibility criteria). An affidavit to this effect need be given.
- 2. Tenderer should note that prior to acquisition the land does not belong to DFCCIL and suitable notification for authorization of survey etc is to be prepared by the agency.
- 3. CV of the specialists may be furnished at the time of tendering.

VIVEK SAXENA AGM/Dadri-Rewari DFCCIL 01123744712 9650390380